with Bethel Township, Miami County, Ohio, on behalf of the Sheriff of Miami County, Ohio for 
the purpose of providing police protection to Bethel Township. The cost is $101,789.48 which 
represents a 2.5% increase over the last contract, to provide eight and one-half hours (8.5) a day 
law enforcement services, three hundred sixty five days per year (365), for the term of January 1,
2017 to December 31, 2017.  The Board voted as follows upon roll call: Mr. O’Brien, Yea; Mr. 
Simmons, Yea; Mr. Evans, Yea.

RESOLUTION NO. 17-03-310
Mr. O’Brien moved and Mr. Simmons seconded the motion to acknowledge receipt of the 2016